

7 CS 289/25
AJAY ARORA Vs. RAM SINGH

21.01.2026

1st call at 11:07am

Present: Sh. R.P. Sirohi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Be awaited.

Matter is pass over for 12:15pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.01.2026

2nd call at 2:12pm

Present: Sh. R.P. Sirohi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
None for defendants.

None has appeared on behalf of defendants since morning despite repeated calls.

Defendants have not complied with the order dated 11.12.2025 and has not filed affidavit.

Court notice be issued to defendants as well as their respective counsel for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of defendants, compliance and further proceedings on **28.02.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.01.2026