

27.02.2026

At 11:14am

Present: Sh. R.R. Sarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with appellant.

None for D-1 to D-3 (Their right to file WS was closed and they are proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 10.09.2024).

D-4 deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 10.09.2024.

D-5 deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 13.02.2025.

Ms. Gauranshi Rawal, Ld. LC in person.

I.A. No1/2026 (registered today) (Application for non-execution of the commission due to non-payment of fees by plaintiff).

An application for non-execution of the commission due to non-payment of fees by plaintiff filed on behalf of Ld. Local Commissioner.

Plaintiff submits that she will pay the fees of LC within 07 days from today. **Let the same be paid within 07 days.**

Heard.

In view of the submissions and contentions made in the application, **present application (I.A. No.1/2026) is hereby allowed and accordingly disposed of.**

(2)

CS No.139/2024

Upon receipt of fees, Ld. LC is directed to conduct proceedings as directed vide orders dated 23.12.2025 and 06.02.2026 and file her report on or before NDOH.

Put up for compliance, report from Ld. LC and further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.02.2026