

11 CS 289/25
AJAY ARORA Vs. RAM SINGH

04.05.2026

At 11:10am

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Brij Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for defendants along
with D-2 namely Sh. Rajender.

Plaintiff submits that he has arranged an amount of Rs.8,50,000/-. He further submits that he will deposit the said amount in a form of FDR in the name of this Court 'District Judge-04, Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi' within 10 days. **Let the same be deposited.**

Ld. counsel for defendants, on instructions submits that defendants are ready to hand over the keys of the suit property to plaintiff after removing all their belongings. He further on instructions submits that defendants shall clear all the outstanding bills of electricity charges, water charges and other utility charges.

Defendants are directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for compliance, appearance of defendants and further proceedings on **21.05.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.05.2026